
Notice No. 368 

13-|1:% 

With reference to the University notice RISports/08/752 this is to inform all the students that 

Selection trials for different sports and games events are being held from 25.11.2025 to 

05.12.2025. Interested students are instructed to refer the university notice and contact the 

Sports and Games Committee conveners at the earliest. 

Conveners 

M.U.C Women's College 

1. Dr. Deboshree Koner 

2. Dr. Arnab Barman 

3. Dr. Annapurna Ghosh 
4. Suman Banerjee 

Date:13.11.25 

5. Edwin Rezon Aden 

|3 
Teacher-In-Charge 

M.U.C Women's College 
Burdwan 



To 

R/Sports/08/752 

The Principal, 
All Affiliated Colleges 

Sir/Madam, 

The University of Burdwan 

S.No 

01. 

02. 

04. 

This to inform you that the following Selection Trial for the year 2025-26 wil be 

organized by Burdwan University Sports Board as per schedule given below. 

So this is for your kind information please and soliciting your kind participation for mentioned 

purpose. 

The selection trials will be organised as given below for the year, 2025-26. 

05. 

06. 

03. Volleyball 

07. 
08. 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 

09. 
10 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Yoga 
Volleyball 

Game 

16. 

Football 

Football 

E-Mail: surajitnandi39 @yahoo.co.in / sportsofficer@buruniv.ac.in 

Badminton 

Table-Tennis 
Kho-Kho 

Kho-Kho 

Basketball 

Sports Board 

Basketball 

Cricket 

RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104 

Phone : 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335 

Cricket 

Section 

WEST BENGAL, INDIA 

Men & Women 
Men 

Women 
Women 

Men 
Men & Women 

Men & Women 

Women 
Men 

Men 

Women 
Women 

Date 

25.11.2025 

25.11.2025 
26.11.2025 

26.11.2025 

27 & 28. 11.2025 

02 & 03.12.2025 

04.12.2025 

08.12.2025 

09.12.2025 

16.12.2025 

17.12.2025 

17.12.2025 

18 & 19.12.2025 

22.12.2025 

Date: 06.11,2025 

23.12.2025 

05.12.2025 

Thanking You, 

Venue 
University Gymnasium Hall 

Mohanbagan Ground 

Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 

University Gymnasium Hall 
University Gymnasium Hall 

Mohanbagan Ground 

Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 

(Dr Surajit Nandi) 
Senior Sports Officer 

The University of Burdwan 

Time 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 
10 A.M 
10 A.M 

Men 

Women Handball 
Men Handball 

Men & Women 
Chess 

Students must produce the college documents during the selection trial. 

t is also to be noted that outstanding individual Sports persons related with the following 
N.B: 
sports who have participated or position in the Inter-University / Nationals, year not before 2023 
should report to the undersigned with all the academic and sports activities certificates in originals 
& Xerox at University Sports Board Office, Rajbati between 17h Nov.'25 to 21: Nov25 from 11 
A.M to 4 P.M. positively. So, this may be treated. as urgent. Individual Games as mentioned below: 

1) Boxing( M) 2) Swimming (M&W) 3) Karate (M&W). For Swimming AIl India Inter-University l 
Nationals time certificate must be submitted during produce of the documents. 

10 A.M 
10 A.M 

11 A.M 

11 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 
10 A.M 

11 A.M 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

