M.U.C Women's College

Notice No. 368

Date: 13.11.25

With reference to the University notice R/Sports/08/752 this is to inform all the students that Selection trials for different sports and games events are being held from 25.11.2025 to 05.12.2025. Interested students are instructed to refer the university notice and contact the Sports and Games Committee conveners at the earliest.

Du 13-11-25

Conveners Conveners

1. Dr. Deboshree Koner

2. Dr. Arnab Barman

3. Dr. Annapurna Ghosh

4. Suman Banerjee

5. Edwin Rezon Aden

Mehrkontan 13-11, Z Teacher-In-Charge

M.U.C Women's College

Burdwan

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN



Sports Board
RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104

WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Phone: 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335 E-Mail: surajitnandi39@yahoo.co.in / sportsofficer@buruniv.ac.in

R/Sports/08/752

Date: 06.11.2025

To
The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges
The University of Burdwan

Sir/Madam,

This to inform you that the following Selection Trial for the year 2025-26 will be organized by Burdwan University Sports Board as per schedule given below.

So this is for your kind information please and soliciting your kind participation for mentioned purpose.

The selection trials will be organised as given below for the year, 2025-26.

The selection trials will be organised as given below for the year, 2000					Time
S.No	Game	Section	Date	University Gymnasium Hall	10 A.M
01.	Yoga	Men & Women	25.11.2025		10 A.M
02.	Volleyball	Men	25.11.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	
		Women	26.11.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
03.	Volleyball	Women	26.11.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
04.	Football		27 & 28. 11.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
05.	Football	Men	02 & 03.12.2025	University Gymnasium Hall	10 A.M
06.	Badminton	Men & Women		University Gymnasium Hall	10 A.M
07.	Table-Tennis	Men & Women	04.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
08.	Kho-Kho	Women	08.12.2025		10 A.M
09.	Kho-Kho	Men	09.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	
		Men	16.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	11 A.M
10.		Women	17.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	11 A.M
11.		Women	17.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
12	40.00	Men	18 & 19.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
13		Women	22.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
14			23.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
15	5. Handball	Men	05.12.2025	Mohanbagan Ground	11 A.M
16	5. Chess	Men & Women	05.12.2025	and the second s	11 7.141

Students must produce the college documents during the selection trial.

N.B: It is also to be noted that outstanding individual Sports persons related with the following sports who have participated or position in the Inter-University / Nationals, year not before 2023 should report to the undersigned with all the academic and sports activities certificates in originals & Xerox at University Sports Board Office, Rajbati between 17 Nov. 25 to 21 Nov 25 from 11 A.M to 4 P.M. positively. So, this may be treated as urgent. Individual Games as mentioned below:

1) Boxing(M) 2) Swimming (M&W) 3) Karate (M&W)). For Swimming All India Inter-University / Nationals time certificate must be submitted during produce of the documents.

Thanking You,

(Dr Surajit Nandi) Senior Sports Officer The University of Burdwan

Xandi